504536536 09/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4583243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIDNEY E. FRANCIES III	08/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAESTRO INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Street Address:	6136 KESTRELRIDGE DRIVE	
City:	LITHIA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33547	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15697739

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)742-1010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-742-3500

Email: patents@mcgarrybair.com

Correspondent Name: MCGARRY BAIR PC **Address Line 1:** 45 OTTAWA AVE. SW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72181-0032	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN F. COLLIGAN	
SIGNATURE:	/John F. Colligan/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

504536536

source=G1149521#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043776 FRAME: 0659

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNME	NT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS
Type and Independent Recessions Extension	HITTANCHOR ASSEMBLY
As a below assued inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	
United States Application Number of PCT	Internativeal Application Number - filed on
The above identified application was made or auth-	current to be made by one.
I believe that I son the original inventor or an origin	ast joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
Lacknowledge that any willful false statement mad imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or is	k, in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by five or other.
of America that may be obtained in respect thereof therefor in all other areas of the world, and any rei continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter) are and benefit of Assignee, its successors and ass	see"), its successors and assigns, my entire right, little, and interest and the inventions disclosed therein; any Parents of the United States is any enterest of the United States is any enterest and Parents is suited States is any enterest and Parents is suited States in the enterest and in the enterest and in the enterest and exclusive igns fraction.
applications included within the Invention Rights : other proceeding that may arrive in connection with	and in the providual or defense of any interference, apposition, or care applications or Patent included within the Envention Rights and all additional papers that may be requested by Assignee for the
Given Name (first and middle [if any])	Family Name of Northerns
Notes in the Superior of Super	
	recoulty appeared before the the above record Subject E. Francies. So described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and I for the purposes so forth in said instrument.
and the contract of the contra	184 1804-04 8
My commission expires: Agree 1.202	
방하다 가 있는데 그 모으러 했다. 그는 이 모임이야 없는 방에 다 가지 않는데 이 때 때 없는	clading naming the emine inventive entity, most accompany this

RECORDED: 09/07/2017

PATENT REEL: 043776 FRAME: 0660

Fagg 1 of 1